
Tallinna noorte sisemeistrivõistlused J,A,B klassis 
Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall                               11.-12. jaanuar 2006 
 

Esimene päev 
MJ 60 m  
 1. Vitali Uljanov 6.12.87 Tall. Kalev 7,25  7,19 
 2. Silver Kalvi 29.12.88 E. Noole KJK 7,39  7,29 
 3. Spartak Ljašenko 23.08.88 Kuristiku G 7,30  7,33 
 4. Erko Siller 24.02.87 Schnelli 7,44  7,43 
 5. Fjodor Mordvintsev 7.09.88 Tall. Kalev 7,45  7,49 
 6. Marek Korindt 25.10.88 Leksi 44 7,51  7,52 
 7. Ilja Suhhanov 28.10.87 Tall. Kalev 7,57  7,59 
 8. Ronne Sära 8.12.87 Leksi 44 7,54  7,62 
 9. Ott Saat 5.08.88 Talkur 7,64 
10. Mihhail Kovtun 2.03.88 Tall. Kalev 7,65 
11. Madis Loit 4.06.84 Active TC 7,66 
    Martin Talu Pirita SK 7,66 
    Valeri Jeršov 9.12.87 SK Pirita 7,66 
14. Marko Vahher 26.11.87 Schnelli 7,67 
15. Lauri Renter 12.08.88 E. Noole KJK 7,71 
16. Kristofer Soop 27.12.86 Active TC 7,72 
17. Jaanus Juhani 15.01.87 SK Kivilind 7,77 
18. Erik Bogoslovsky 20.06.88 Leksi 44 7,79 
19. Madis Klaassen 13.04.88 Marathon 7,83 
20. Mihkel Tamm  16.01.88 E. Noole KJK 7,84 
21. Tõnis Eilat 12.09.87 E. Noole KJK 7,86 
22. Roman Netsiporuk 26.01.88 Laagna G 7,95 
23. Allan Pilt 15.06.87 Schnelli 8,07 
24. Aleksandr Kaisin 24.05.88 Talkur 8,09 
25. Silver Paling 3.08.88 Schnelli 8,13 
26. Artjom Petrov 24.02.88 Talkur 8,19 
27. Taavi Tubilis 5.03.88 SK Pirita 8,81 
va  Elmo Krumm 6.04.85 Active TC 7,25 
va  Raido Hallop 6.10.86 Sinimäe SK 7,55 
 
PA kuul 
 1. Kuldar Paju 21.03.89 Active TC 15.24 
 2. Ramo Kask 13.07.89 Leksi 44 14.46 
 3. Kaarel Jõeväli 8.01.90 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 12.90 
 4. Taavi Toppi 14.04.90 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 12.50 
 5. Juhan Aguraiuja 25.09.89 Active TC 12.39 
 6. Margus Evart 16.08.90 SK Kivilind 12.11 
 7. Kristo Veetamm 19.01.90 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 12.11 
 8. Martin Maaniit 14.02.89 Audentes/TIPP 11.90 
 9. Tanel Laanmäe 29.09.89 Audentes/ Viraaž 11.55 
10. Uku Inglist 20.01.89 Leksi 44 11.53 
11. Vadim Šaptšenko 14.04.89 Tall. Kalev 11.45 
12. Andrei Stavitski 20.02.89 Tall. Kalev 10.73 
13. Mihkel Kirch 17.03.89 Audentes/Lõunalõvi 10.56 
14. Kristo Peetris 10.12.89 Tall. Kalev 10.01 
15. Erki Alumets 12.06.90 Tall. Kalev  9.66 
 
TA kaugus 
 1.Kristi Krull 6.04.89 Audentes 5,21 
 2. Ursula-Eleri Murd 14.07.89 Tall. Kalev 5.06 
 3. Liis Rosenberg 24.11.89 Tall. Kalev 5.03 
 4. Kirke Aitsen 29.10.90 Tall Kalev 4.98 
 5. Marika Turb 23.01.89 Nõmme KJK 4.79 
 6. Sirli Manitski 9.03.89 Nõmme KJK 4.75 
 7. Selene Volt 22.01.89 Marathon 4.67 
 8. Triin Massakas  28.03.89 Tall. Kalev 4.36 
 9. Eline Linnas 3.11.89 Tall. Kalev 4.57 



10. Kristi Veski 29.04. 90 Nõmme KJK 4.43 
11. Maarja Vokksep 15.01.90 Tall. Kalev 4.43 
12. Asja Spitsõna 26.06.89 Sinimäe SK 4.41 
11. Laidi Sergejeva 17.07.89 Nõmme KJK 4.40 
12. Eva Piirsalu 11.04.89 Nõmme KJK 4.39 
13. Sandra-Kristin Noot 8.12.89 Leksi 44 4.32 
14. Kristina Õllek Nõmme  KJK  NQ 
 
PB 60 m  
 1. Richard Pulst 4.12.91 Audentes  7,67  7,39 
 2. Paul Kuuse 17.07.91 Tall. Kalev  7,79  7,74 
 3. Harri Mündel 28.05.91 E. Noole KJK  7,81  7,89 
 4. August Vaiksoo14.04.91 Nõmme KJK  7,99  8,00 
 5. Roger Teppo 30.01.91 Tall. Kalev  7,95  8,02 
 6. Semjon Gaponenko 3.09.91 Tall. Kalev  7,84  8,05 
 7. Martin Ausla 28.07.91 SK Sinimäe  8.07  8,08 
 8. Aleksandr Petrov 29.05.91 Tall. Kalev  8,03  8,12 
 9. Pavel Larin 20.03.91 Tall. Kalev  8,10 
10. Rauno Tomson 6.02.91 E. Noole KJK  8,26 
11. Argo Viisma 19.02.91 Leksi 44  8,33 
12. Siim Põldsaar 29.10.92 Tall. Kalev  8,44 
13. Brusly Konrad Pirita SK  8,48 
14. Martin Kosso 22.10 .92 Leksi 44  8,58 
15. Ragnar Kullamäe 24.08.91 Schnelli  8,68 
16. Jaanus Põldre 21.10.91 Nõmme KJK  8,68 
17. Ilja Umov 2.11.91 Leksi 44  8,77 
18. Egert Mitt 16.05.92 E. Noole KJK  8,80 
19. Pearu-Paul Piperal 3.05.92 Nõmme  8,86 
20. Rene Pärt 24.09.92 Nõmme  8,87 
21. Daniel Hendrikson 13.06.92 Sinimäe SK  9,62 
22. Dmitri Sorokin 4.09.92 SK Dynamis  9,63 
23. Taavi Laup 2.09.92 Leksi 44 10,10 
 
MJ kuul 
 1. Dmitri Israfilov 11.09.88 Sk Pirita 15.88 
 2. Erik Saar 8.03.88 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 13.66 
 3. Mihkel Tamm E. Noole KJK 12.19 
 4. Lauri Renter 12.08.88 E. Noole KJK 11.78 
 5. Allan Pilt  15.06.87 Schnelli 11.10 
 6. Ronne Sära 8.12.87 Leksi 44 10.28 
 7. Marko Vahher 26.11.87 Schnelli  9.98 
 8. Silver Paling 3.08.88 Schnelli  9.81 
va  Roland Laprik 11.04.88 SK Sakala 13.88 
va  Ivar Vähi 29.01.88 TIPP 14.94 
 
PA 60 m 
 1. Rinat Navmjatulin 7.03.89 Tall. Kalev 7,23  7,18 
 2. Konstantin Shabanov 17.11.89 SK Pirita 7,23  7,23 
 3. Kristjan Pals 11.01.90 Elite Sport 7,47  7,38 
 4. Aleksandr Stepanov 27.04.90 Tall. Kalev 7,66  7,61 
 5. Taavi Toppi 14.04.90 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 7,63  7,63 
 6. Rauno Õismaa 17.04.89 Leksi 44 7,69  7,65 
 7. Gert Glükmann 30.07.90 Leksi 44 7,57  7,65 
 8. Toomas Randlo 13.10.90 Leksi 44 7,69  7,81 
 9. Karl Hurt 27.10.90 Leksi 44 7,69 
10. Kaarel Jõeväli 8.01.90 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 7,70 
11. Anton Linholm 19.06.90 Active TC 7,75 
    Juri Kondratjev 1.01.90 Pirita SK 7,75 
13. Priit Tohver 23.05.89 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 7,79 
14. Kaur Laaneväli 25.04.90 Tall. Kalev 7,80 
15. Juhan Kilumets 15.10.89 Leksi 44 7,81 
16. Jevgeni Borissov 28.06.89 Tall. Kalev 7.84 



17. Lauri Vilt 7.06.89 Tall. Kalev 7,87 
18. Vahur Onton  28.05.90 E. Noole KJK 7,88 
19. Jorgen Liiv 12.04.90 Tall. Kalev 7,91 
    Leon Šagin 3.09. 90 Uspex 7,91 
    Konstantin Smelov 19.03.90 Tall. Kalev 7,91 
22. Marten Ivarinen 19.10.89 Elite Sport 7,94 
23. Kaarel Nestor  7.05.90 Tall. Kalev 7,98 
    Aldo Saarik 4.06.89 Active TC 7,98 
25. Erkki Päev 19.08.90 SK Kivilind 8,00 
26. Mihkel Kirch 17.03.89 Audentes/Lõunalõvi 8,03 
    Märt Pakats 21.06.90 Tall. Kalev 8,03 
28. Artur Alajaan 10.06. 90 Active TC 8,06 
29. Raul Kippar  8.12.89 Reaalkool 8,07 
30. Karl-Ragnar Salu 21.12.90 Schnelli 8,14 
31. Raido Kraavik  90 E. Noole KJK 8,26 
    Uku Inglist  20.02.89 Leksi 44 8,26 
33. Kristjan Raid 29.11.90 E. Noole KJK 8,30 
34. Karl-Erik Jakobsoo 90 Schnelli 8,30 
35. Urmo Laaneots 24.04.90 Tall. Kalev 8,39 
36. Ardi Kuusmann 5.11.89  8,54 
37. Marek Raudsepp 13.07.90  8,73 
38. Andy Gebruk 31.05.90 E. Noole kJK 8,74 
39. Erki Alumets 12.06.90  8,92 
40. Lauri Lember Active TC 9,16 
 
PB kõrgus  
 1. Rauno Öeren 19.03.91 Sinimäe SK 1.75 
 2. Reimo Oja 2.02.91 Nõmme KJK 1.70 
 3. Filipp Shabanov 20.01.91 SK Pirita 1.60 
 4. Kusta Kaja  21.04.92 Nõmme 1.50 
    Nikita Rzevski 14.02.92 Tall. Kalev 1.50 
 6. Karl Peet 26.11.92 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 1.45 
    Madis Kõpper  13.04.91 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 1.45 
 
NJ 60 m 
 1. Elen Viikmann 15.12.87 Tall. Kalev 8,09  8,09 
 2. Kersti Miller 22.08.88 Nõmme KJK 8,26  8,27 
 3. Elein Püümann 8.06.87 Nõmme 8,30  8,28 
 4. Stiina Ottesson 16.11.88 Nõmme 8,30  8,33 
 5. Julia Tihane 6.10.87 Tall. Kalev 8,32  8,33 
 6. Kaisa-Piia Pedajas 25.06.88 Nõmme 8,40  8,35 
 7. Johanna Vunder 22.10.87 Tallinna Kalev 8,54  8,62 
 8. Greete Glükmann 20.11.88 Leksi 44 8,58 
 9. Kristine Reinhold 16.03.88 Schnelli 8,78 
10. Kätlin Kentel 8.05.87 E. Noole KJK 8,92 
11. Kristiina Klesment 88 SK Pirita 9,23 
va  Sirli Luik 18.06.86 Tallinna Kalev 8,45 
 
TB kaugus 
 1. Lehti Alver 29.10.91 Nõmme 5.33 
 2. Merilyn Uudmäe 26.03.91 Nõmme 5.25 
 3. Pille-Riin Jõudna 14.05.91 Nõmme 4.78 
 4. Sandra Aasma 19.10.91 Tall. Kalev 4.77 
 5. Kätlin Käo 8.11.91 Tall. Kalev 4.55 
 6. Liisi Sakala 9.04.91 Nõmme 4.46 
 7. Mari-Liis Medar 10.05.92 Nõmme 4.41 
 8. Helerin Lepik 16.01.91 Tall. Kalev 4.34 
 9. Marie-Kristine Mänd 16.06.92 Nõmme 4.32 
10. Regina Paet 15.04.91 Tall. Kalev 4.30 
11. Helin Meier 20.04.92 Nõmme 4.21 
12. Selene Gnadenteich 24.10.91 Nõmme 4.11 
13. Tuuli Rekkaro 17.05.92 Nõmme 4.05 



14. Maris Kruusmaa 29.03.92 Nõmme 4.05 
15. Kaidi Soiela 12.04.92 Tall. Kalev 3.98 
16. Marina Manik 12.02.90 SK Pirita 3.90 
17. Anna Haritonova 10.11.93 Leksi 44 3.90 
18. Maris Sarap 4.02.92 Nõmme 3.76 
19. Johanna Mudist 29.05.91 Tall. Kalev 3.42 
20. Mirjam Raid 13.07.92 Leksi 44 DQ 
 
NJ kaugus 
 1. Johanna Vunder 22.10.87 Tall. Kalev 5.50 
 2. Elen Viikmann 15.12.87 Tall. Kalev 5.49 
 3. Kaisa-Piia Pedajas 25.06.88 Nõmme 5.35 
 4. Kristine Reinhold 16.03.88 Audentes 5.07 
 5. Greete Glükmann 20.11.88 Leksi 44 4.94 
 6. Kristiina Lind 31.12.87 Tall. Kalev 4.76 
 7. Veronika Mežujeva 9.04.88 E. Noole KJK 4.59 
 8. Ksenja Koreškova 17.06.88 SK Dynamis 3.66 
va  Sirli Luik 18.06.86 Tall. Kalev 4.90 
 
PB kuul 
 1. Urmo Andressoo 11.05.91 Leksi 44 13.77 
 2. Kristjan Arak 1.06.91 SK Kivilind 13.23 
 3. Rauno Tomson  6.02.91 E. Noole KJK 12.07 
 4. Harri Mündel 28.05.91 E. Noole KJK 11.87 
 5. Jako-Siim Eensalu 22.04.93 Tall. Kalev 11.78 
 6. Reimo Oja 2.02.91 Nõmme 11.48 
 7. Taavi Kirss 25.08.91 Nõmme 11.12 
 8. Pavel Larin 20.03.91 Tall. Kalev  8.27 
 9. Martin Kosso 22.10.92 Leksi 44  8.26 
10. Hasan Steinberg Active TC  8.06 
11. Ilja Umov 2.11.91 Leksi 44  7.82 
12. Argo Viisma 1ˇ9.02.91 Leksi 44  7.78 
13. Martin Kim 7.05 
14. Mihhail Marakasov 3.06.92 Tall. Kalev DQ 
15. Nikita Rževski 14.02.92 Tall. Kalev DQ 
 
NJ teivas 
 1. Kristina Ulitina 28.01.88 Tall. Kalev 3.70 
 2. Anne-Mai Angerjärv 15.04.88 Leksi 44 2.60 
 3. Evelin Aasamäe 12.01.87 Leksi 44 2.30 
 4. Ulla Männi 13.01.87 Tall. Kalev DQ 
 
TA teivas 
 1. Jekaterina Kaisina 21.05.89 Tall. Kalev 3.40 
 2. Marie Siimpoeg 5.06.90 SK Kivilind 3.10 
 3. Marili Toots 17.04.89 Leksi 44 3.00 
 4. Teele Palumaa 31.03.90 Leksi 44 2.90 
 5. Kristina Grozovskaja 22.05.90 SK Pirita 2.50 
 6. Tuuli Riit 7.01.89 Leksi 44 DQ 
 
TB teivas 
 1. Roza Pokrištšuk 17.05.91 SK Pirita 2.50 
 
PA kõrgus 
 1. Juhan Kilumets 15.10.89 Leksi 44 2.03 
 2. Eerik Heintare 89 Schnelli 1.80 
 3. Jevgeni Borissov 28.06.89 Tall. Kalev 1.75 
    Karl Laiverik 26.10.90 SK Sinimäe 1.75 
 5. Märt Pakats 21.06.90 Tall. Kalev 1.75 
    Gert Glükmann 30.07.90 Leksi 44 1.75 
    Juhan Aguraiuja 25.09.89 Active TC 1.75 
 8. Ramo Kask 13.07.89 Leksi 44 1.75 



 9. Madis Uuemaa 9.01.89 Tall. Reaalkool 1.75 
10. Andre Org 17.06.89 E. Noole KJK 1.70 
11. Karl Illisson 6.03.90 Leksi 44 1.70 
12. Anton Linholm 19.06.90 Active TC 1.70 
13. Peeter Karolin 18.02.90 Tall. Kalev 1.65 
14. Marek Pruuli 16.05.90 Tall. Kalev 1.55 
 
TA 60 m 
 1. Kärt Kuningas 3.09.89 E. Noole KJK  8,02  7,93 
 2. Julia Šalagina 10.06.90 SK Pirita  7,99  7,95 
 3. Maarja Kalev 14.10.90 Nõmme  8,21  8,22 
 4. Jekaterina Karpova 28.09.89 SK Pirita  8,28  8,31 
 5. Anna Tarnašinskaja 8.09.89 SK Dynamis  8,35  8,38 
 6. Eline Linnas 3.11.89 Tall. Kalev  8,55  8,53 
 7. Svetlana Abramova 1.06.90 Tall. Kalev  8,49  8,64 
 8. Kaidi Plamus E. Noole KJK  8,58  8,67 
 9. Laidi Sergejeva 17.07.89 Nõmme  8,59 
10. Marite Aru 9.12.89 Tall. Kalev  8,60 
11. Brita Kroosmann 16.01.90 Nõmme  8,61 
12. Ursula Eleri Murd 14.07.89 Tall. Kalev  8,65 
13. Triinu Uring 30.08.90 Nõmme  8,73 
14. Maarja Vokksepp 15.01.90 Tall. Kalev  8,74 
15. Jaana Kalev 5.08.90 Tall. Kalev  8,75 
    Anna Meleštšenko 24.04.89 Tall. Kalev  8,75 
17. Riina Lai 14.07.89 Tall. Kalev  8,77 
18. Eva Piirsalu 11.04.89 Nõmme  8,78 
    Tuuli Riit 7.01.89 Leksi 44  8,78 
20. Kristi Veski 29.04.90 Nõmme  8,90 
21. Liis Rosenberg 24.11.89 Tall. Kalev  8,92 
22. Sandra-Kristin Noot 8.12.89 Leksi 44  8,97 
23. Triinu Tamsar 16.10.90 Nõmme  9,00 
    Stina Pentjärv 24.08.90 Leksi 44  9,00 
25. Kristina Grozovskaja 22.05.90 SK Pirita  9,01 
26. Kristel Aimre   9,06 
27. Merike Nurmsalu 26.11.89 Tall. Kalev  9,10 
28. Kritina Õllek 27.10.89 Nõmme  9,12 
29. Raidi Raamat 20.12.89 Marathon  9,27 
30. Anna Borhakadze 13.02.90 SK Dynamis  9,56 
31. Viktoria Tsunihhina 19.02.89 SK Pirita  9,61 
32. Inna Sidorova 16.02.89 SK Pirita 10,11 
 
TB 60 m 
 1. Triin Vaima 13.03.91 E. Noole KJK 8,19  8,11 
 2. Kristiina Pärn 22.07.91 E. Noole KJK 8,48  8,38 
 3. Sandra Aasma 19.10.91 Tall. Kalev 8,55  8,60 
 4. Annika Sakkarias 21.08.91 Elite Sport 8,66  8,65 
 5. Carmen Ainola 6.05.92 E. Noole KJK 8,67  8,65 
 6. Kätlin Käo 8.11.91 Tall. Kalev 8,73  8,72 
 7. Meelika Spriit  91 Tallinna Kalev 8,73  8,63 
 8. Pille-Riin Jõudna 14.05.91 Nõmme 8,59  8,84 
 9. Julia Mikoljuk 16.07.91 Tall. Kalev 8,74 
10. Kadi Mikli 2.08.91 Audentes 8,83 
11. Inga Soone 25.03.91 SK Kivilind 8,94 
12. Kaidi Soiela 12.04.92 Tall. Kalev 8,98 
13. Triin Melnik 10.04.91 Nõmme 9.04 
14. Elina Tamm 1.04.91 E. Noole KJK 9,05 
15. Gerli Pommer 28.04.91 Audentes 9,17 
16. Anna Haritonova  10.11.93 Leksi 44 9,23 
17. Erika Truuver 24.09.91 Active TC 9,29 
18. Kertu Liivo 16.03.91 Active TC 9,34 
19. Mirjam Raid 13.07.92 Leksi 44 9,41 
20. Kirke Roste  1992 Schnelli 9,48 



21. Sigrid Eik 26.08.91 Active TC 9,73 
22. Ly Plats 10.07.91 Nõmme 9,86 
23. Christine Alus 16.10.91 Tall. Kalev 9,86 
 
PB 600m 
 1. Kaspar Tanel Tuisk 29.03.91 Tall. Kalev 1.35,50 
 2. Caspar Ruul 18.09.91 Nõmme 1.35,88 
 3. Kaarel Vilippus 3.07.91 Nõmme 1.36,19 
 4. Rauno Öeren 19.03.91 SK Sinimäe 1.37,57 
 5. Eimar Viisel 30.10.91 Nõmme 1.47,48 
 6. Aleksandr Krugljak 29.04.92 Tall. Kalev 1.49,64 
 7. Aleksandr Ševtšenko 8.12.91 Uspex 1.52,37 
 8. Mihhail Marakasov 3.06.92 Tall. Kalev 1.54,01 
 9. Ardo Kiirkivi 9.11.91 Schnelli 1.55,92 
10. Martin Põllu 29.06.92 Nõmme 2.06.02 
11. Taavi Laup 2.09.92 Leksi 44 2.16,00 
 
TB 600 m 
 1. Aleksandra Griffel 1.47,57 
 2. Anna Butuzova 8.03.91 Tall. Kalev 1.48,94 
 3. Mari-Liis Medar 10.05.92 Nõmme 1.50,60 
 4. Eleonora Petrova 20.04.91 SK Dynamis 1.52,60 
 5. Tanja Solovjova 9.02.92 Uspex 1.53.53 
 6. Carmen Erala 10.09.93 Elite Sport 2.00,39 
 7. Kadri-Liis Laks 25.12.92 Schnelli 2.04,41 
 8. Merilin Iital 30.09.92 Elite Sport 2.05,82 
 9.Triin Künnapas 21.09.92 Elite Sport 2.08,42 
10. Christine Alus  16.10.91 Tallinna Kalev 2.18,48 
 
MJ kõrgus 
 1. Valeri Jeršov  9.12.87 SK Pirita 1.85 
 2. Pelle Peel  28.07.88 Leksi 44 1.80 
 3. Kristen Kirspuu 14.07.87 1.80 
 
NJ 800 m 
 1. Veera Duman 28.07.88 Tall. Kalev 2.19,81 
 2. Heklin Pungas 9.05.88 SK Sinimäe 2.23,44 
 3. Õnne Stern 4.01.88 Tall. Kalev 2.33,04 
 4. Elsi Leist 1.06.87 Nõmme 2.38,33 
 5. Ksenia Gurina 7.04.87 SK Dymanis 2.43,79 
 6. Kristina Lehtlaan  12.01.88 Marathon 2.45,04 
 7. Lidia Lillo 15.09.88 SK Pirita 2.58,20 
va  Maria Sahharova 14.07.78 Tall. Kalev 2.13,50 
    Tanja Jatsenko 27.05.86 Tall. Kalev 2.29,09 
 
TA 800 m 
 1. Jevgenia Mateitšuk 12.07.89 Tall. Kalev 2.22,42 
 2. Kristina Dolmatova 8.01.90 Tall. Kalev 2.22,86 
 3. Marju Stern 20.02.89 Tall. Kalev 2.25,52 
 4. Irina Dronova 1.08.89 Tall. Kalev 2.33,42 
 5. Pauline Viidu 12.02.90 Tall. Kalev 2.33,96 
 6. Jevgenia Poluektova 23.06.89 Tall. Kalev 2.38,82 
 7. Airi Agukas SK Sinimäe 2.40,26 
 8. Raidi Raamat 20.12.89 Marathon 2.40,66 
 9. Anete Jalakas 24.05.90 Audentes 2.48,55 
10. Mari-Liis Kivipõld Nõmme 3.04,01 
 
PA 1000 m 
 1. Timo Kilp 1.05.89 SK Sinimäe 2.57,82 
 2. Madis Stern 20.07.89 Tall. Kalev 2.58,48 
 3. Maksim Zabelin 27.06.89 Tall. Kalev 2.59,02 
 4. Oleg Malõšev 30.05.90 Tall. Kalev 3.01,14 
 5. Rauno Rallmann 2.10.90 Nõmme 3.01,20 
 6. Martin Vedler 22.06.89 Tall. Kalev 3.02,00 



MJ 1000 m 
 1. Sergei Anissimov 10.07.88 Tall. Kalev 2.42,36 
 2. Sergei Bondarev 4.01.88 Marathon 2.45,27 
 3. Stas Saiov 14.06.87 SK Dynamis 2.45,54 
 4. Kristjan Kõrgesaar 27.04.88 Nõmme 2.56,95 
 5. Robin Juhkental 20.05.89 SK Sinimäe 2.57,71 
 6. Jaan Kostjukov 27.01.87 SK Pirita 2.58,20 
 7. Valeri Jeršov  9.12.87 SK Pirita 3.01,35 
va  Indrek Reinsoo 11.08.86 SK Sinimäe 2.42,34 
    Markku Koplimaa 24.04.86 SK Sinimäe 2.42,88 
 

Teine päev 
MJ 60 m tõkkejooks 
 1. Juri Tjurin 23.11.88 Tall. Kalev 8,67 
 2. Mihkel Tamm 16.01.88 E. Noole KJK 8,86 
 3. Lauri Renter 12.08.88 E. Noole KJK 8,92 
 4. Valeri Jeršov 9.12.87 SK Pirita 9,22 
 5. Marko Vahher 26.11.87 SK Schnelli 9,32 
 6. Karl-Robert Läll 4.11.88 Nõmme ˇ 9,75 
 
PB 60 mtõkkejooks 
 1. Mart Saarmann 1.06.91 Elite Sport 8,76 
 2. Roger Teppo 30.01.91 Tall. Kalev 9,41 
 3. Rauno Öeren  91 SK Sinimäe 9,44 
 4. August Vaiksoo 14.04.91 Nõmme 9,66 
 
TA kuul 
 1. Diana Malašenkova 22.07.90 SK Pirita 11,84 
 2. Marili Toots 17.04.89 Leksi 44 11,31 
 3. Selene Volt 27.01.89 Marathon 10,36 
 4. Anni Tolk  16.09.89 E. Noole KJK 10,19 
 5. Riina Lai 14.07.89 Tall. Kalev 10,12 
 6. Jaana Kalev 5.08.90 Tall. Kalev  9,52 
 7. Raidi Raamat 20.12.89 Martahon  9,27 
 8. Kärt Kuningas 3.09.89 E. Noole KJK  9,27 
 9. Teele Klaassen  11.06.90 Marathon  8,88 
10. Kadi Sikka 9.04.89 Leksi 44  8,82 
11. Mari Mäekivi 3.03.90 Tall. Kalev  8,34 
12. Heidi Vanatoa 3.06.90 Audentes  8,18 
va  Pille –Riin Toomsalu 5.06.89 Audentes /  DQ 
 
NJ 60 m tõkkejooks 
 1. Kadri Kuub 16.08.87 E. Noole KJK  8,87 
 2. Hege Mardiste 2.11.87 Tall. Kalev  9,00 
 3. Kristina Ulitina  28.01.88 Tall. Kalev  9,35 
 4. Kristine Reinhold 16.03.88 Schnelli  9,95 
 5. Anne-Mai Angerjärv 15.04.88 Leksi 44 10,11 
 
MJ kaugus 
 1. Spartak Ljašenko 23.08.88 Kuristiku G 6.91 
 2. Fjodor Mordvintsev 7.09.88 Tall. Kalev 6.54 
 3. Juri Tjurin  23.11.88 Tall. Kalev 6.33 
 4. Marek Korindt 25.10.88  Leksi 44 5.99 
 5. Kristen Kirspuu Tall. Kalev 5.94 
 6. Allan Pilt  15.06. 87 Schnelli 5.75 
 7. Taavi Tubilis  30.05.88 SK Pirita 4.39 
 8. Ott Saat 5.08.88 Talkur - 
 
TB kõrgus 
 1. Julia Mikoljuk  16.07.91 Tall. Kalev 1.58 
 2. Merilyn Uudmäe 26.03.91 Nõmme 1.50 
 3. Marta Tanaga 20.04.91 SK Pirita 1.50 



 4. Kädi-Krisltlin Miggur 4.09.91 Tall. Kalev 1.45 
 5. Regina Paet 5.04.91 Tall. Kalev 1.45 
 6. Lehti Alver 29.10.91 Nõmme 1.40 
 7. Selene Gnadenteich 24.10.91 Nõmme 1.40 
 8. Liisi Sakala 9.04.91 Nõmme 1.35 
 9. Liisa Eero 6.03.92 Leksi 44 1.35 
10. Mari-Liis Pakats 27.02.92 Tall. Kalev 1.35 
 
PA 60 m tõkkejooks 
 1. Konstantin Shabanov 17.11.89 SK Pirita  8,07  8,14 
 2. Jevgeni Borissov 28.06.89 Tall. Kalev  8,85  8,76 
 3. Gert Glükmann 30.07.90 Leksi 44  9,30  9,05 
 4. Priit Tohver 23.05.89  Nõmme Kalevipoeg  9,15  9,14 
 5. Karl Hurt 27.10.90 Leksi 44  9,14  9,46 
 6. Kristjan Sadu 26.08.89 SK Kivilind 10,81  DNs 
 7. Kuldar Paju 21.03.89 Active TC  8,68  DNS 
 8. Aleksander Stepanov 27. 04. 90 Tall. Kalev  8,99  DNS 
 9. Rauno Õismäe 17.06.89 Leksi 44  DNF 
 
MJ teivas 
 1. Mihkel Tamm 16.01.88 E. Noole KJK 4.10 
 2. Pelle Peel  28.07.88 Leksi 44 3.90 
 3. Siim Juhani 24.10.88 SK Kivilind 3.60 
 4. Kristjan Keskpaik 8.03.88 SK Kivilind 3.20 
 5. Erik Bogoslovsky 20.06.88 Leksi 44 3.20 
 
PA teivas  
 1. Kuldar Paju 21.03.89 Active TC 4.00 
 2. Ramo Kask 13.07.89 Leksi 44 3.80 
 3. Priit Kallaste 18.07.89 Nõmme 2.80 
 4. Hendrik Themas 1.06.89 Elite Sport NH 
 
PB teivas 
 1. Rauno Ööbik 19.04.91 SK Kivilind 3.30 
 2. Reimo Oja 2.02.91 Nõmme 3.30 
 3. Anri Mulin 24.10. SK Kivilind 2.80 
 
TA 60 m tõkkejooks 
 1. Kärt Kuningas 3.09.89 E. Noole KJK  9,17  9,33 
 2. Jekaterina Karpova  28.09.89 SK Pirita  9,80  9,44 
 3. Kristi Krull 6.04.89 Audentes  9,54  9,45 
 4. Marili Toots 17.04.89 Leksi 44  9,47  9,47 
 5. Katrel-Neda Steinberg Active TC  9,82  9,50 
 6. Anna Meleštšenko 24.04.89 Tall. Kalev  9,64  9,51 
 7. Teele Palumaa Leksi 44  9,84  9,77 
 8. Kaidi Plamus 27.08.89 E. Noole KJK  9,32  DNF 
 9. Marite Aru 9.12.89 Tall. Kalev  9,92 
10. Eva-Leena Prits 89 SK Sinimäe  9,93 
    Laili Sergejeva 17.07.89 Nõmme  9,93 
12. Eline Linnas 3.11.89 Tall. Kalev  9,97 
13. Liis Rosenberg 26.11.89 Tall. Kalev 10,10 
14. Riina Lai 14.07.89 Tall. Kalev 10,18 
15. Kirke Aitsen 29.10.90 Tall. Kalev 10,21 
16. Eva Piirsalu 11.04.89 Nõmme 10,29 
17. Svetlana Abramova 21.06.90 Tall. Kalev 10,53 
18. Merike Nurmsalu 26.11.89 Tall. Kalev 10,58 
    Tuuli Riit 7.01.89 Leksi 44 DNF 
    MaarjaLiisa Vokksepp 15.01.90 Tall. Kalev DNF 
va  Pille Riin Toomsalu 5.06.89 Audentes/  9,51 



TB kuul 
 1. Triin Vaima 13.03.91 E.Noole KJK 10,44 
 2. Heret Luhaste 16.01.91 Tall. Kalev 10.00 
 3. Elina Tamm 1.04.91 E. Noole KJK  9,55 
 4. Kristiina Pärn 22.07.91 E. Noole kJK  9,21 
 5. Gretel Murd 23.08.91 Talkur  8,88 
 6. Ethel Luhaste 16.01.91 Tall. Kalev  8,56 
 7. Liisi Sakala 9.04.91 Nõmme  8,16 
 8. Carmen Ainola 6.05.92 E. Noole KJK  8,12 
 9. Maris Kruusmaa 29.03.92 Nõmme  8,04 
10. Sigrid Eik 26.08.91 Active TC  7,98 
11. Kertu Liivo 16.03.91 Active TC  7,71 
12. Mirjam Raid 13.07.92 Leksi 44  7.04 
13. Anna Haritonova 10.11.93 Leksi 44  5.58 
 
TB 60 m tõkkejooks 
 1. Merilyn Uudmäe 26.03.91 Nõmme  9,73   9,62 
 2. Kristiina Pärn 22.07.91 E. Noole KJK  9,74   9,78  
 3. Kädi-Kristlin Miggur Tall. Kalev 10,11  10,00 
 4. Liisa Eero 6.03.92 Leksi 44 10,16  10,13 
 5. Lehti Alver 29.10.91 Nõmme 10,44  10,27 
 6. Kätlin Käo 8.11.91 Tall. Kalev 10,42  10,34 
 7. Carmen Ainola 6.05.92 E. Noole KJK 10,27  10,35 
 8. Regina Paet 5.04.91 Tall. Kalev 10,52  10,60 
 9. Breth Tootsi 29.08. 91 Nõmme 10,97 
10. Meelika Spriit 28.01.91 Tall. Kalev 11,10 
11. Selene Gnadenteich 24.10.91 Nõmme 11,17 
12. Erika Truuver 24.09.91  DNF 
13. Sigrid Eik  DQ  
 
PA kaugus 
 1. Juhan Kilumets15.10.89 Leksi 44 6.10 
 2. Hendri Themas 1.06.89 Elite Sport 6.09 
 3. Jevgeni Borissov 28.06.89 Tall. Kalev 6.05 
 4. Andrei Stavitski 20.03.89 Tall. Kalev 5.95 
 5. Vadim Šaptšenko 7.04.89 Tall. Kalev 5.53 
 6. Aldo Saarik 4.06.89 Active TC 5.30 
 7. Kristjan Raid 29.11.90 E. Noole KJK 5.26 
 8. Toomas Randlo 13.10.90 Leksi 44 5.20 
 9. Raido Kraavik 90 E. Noole 5.08 
10. Jorgen Liiv 12.04.90 Tall. Kalev 4.84 
11. Lauri Lember 1.08.89 Active TC 4.20 
12. Raul Kippar 8.12.89 Tall. Reaalk DQ 
13. Anton Linholm 19.06.90 Active TC DQ 
 
NJ kuul 
 1. Johanna Liblik 24.10.88 Nõmme 10,29 
 2. Liivia Ormus 11.11.88 Arte Gümn.  9,35 
 3. Sandra Kentel 9.09.88 E. Noole KJK  9,29 
 4. Kertty Nekrassov 28.03.88 Tall. Kalev  8,55 
va  Raine Kuningas 20.10.88 Pärnu Kalev 13.42 
va  Tatjana Korobka 1.11.86 Tall. Kalev  9.40 
 
PB kaugus 
 1. Richard Pulst 4.12.91 Audentes 6.19 
 2. Paul Kuuse 17.07.91 Tall. Kalev 5.75 
 3. August Vaiksoo 14.04.91 Nõmme 5.65 
 4. Pavel Larin 20.03.91 Tall. Kalev 5.15 
 5. Siim Põldsaar  92 Tall. Kalev 5.00 
 6. Keit Kadak 22.01.91 Marathon 4.92 
 7. Brusly Konrad 21.11.91 Pirita SK 4.76 
 8. Karl Peet 26.11.92 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 4.73 
 9. Ilja Umov 2.11.91 Leksi 44 4.53 
10. Robert Laurand 25.04.91 Marathon 4.01 



TA kõrgus 
 1. Teele Palumaa 31.03.90 Leksi 44 1.60 
 2. Kristi Krull 6.05.89 Audentes 1.60 
 3. Roza Brõtkina 28.04.90 Tall. Kalev 1.55 
 4. Raidi Raamat 20.12.89 Marathon 1.55 
 5. Liis Rosenberg 24.11.89 Tall. Kalev 1.55 
 6. Darja Barbaroš 15.08.90 Tall. Kalev 1.50 
    Helina Meos 23.08.89 Audentes 1.50 
    Marina Manik 12.02.90 SK Pirita 1.50 
 9. Kirke Aitsen 29.10.90 Tall. Kalev 1.50 
10. Kristina Grozovskaja 22.05.90 SK Pirita 1.50 
11. Mariann Saar 15.01.90 Tall. Kalev 1.45 
12. Asja Spitsõna 26.06.89 SK Sinimäe 1.45 
13. Keiju-Karin Rinne 7.09.90 Nõmme 1.45 
14. Juta Tarmak 26.01.89 Audentes 1.40 
15. Anette Sepp 20.07.89 Nõmme 1.35 
 
PB 300 m 
 1. Harri Mündel 28.05.91 E. Noole KJK 40,59 
 2. Caspar Ruul 18.09.91 Nõmme 40,78 
 3. Roger Teppo 30.01.91 Tall. Kalev 41,13 
 4. Andrei Spirin 28.02.91 Tall. Kalev 41,13 
 5. Aleksandr Petrov 29.05.91 Tall. Kalev 42,23 
 6. Rauno Tomson 6.02.91 E. Noole KJK 42,60 
 7. Kaarel Vilippus 3.07.91 Nõmme 42,71 
 8. Rauno Öeren 19.03.91 SK Sinimäe 43,23 
 9. Kris Jermolov 24.01.92 Uspex 43,32 
10. Artur Andronnik 17.05.91 SK Dynamis 44,86 
11. Daniel Pikulin Tall. Kalev 44,99 
12. Rene Pärt 24.09.92 Nõmme 45,54 
13. Martin Kosso 22.10.92 Leksi 44 46,33 
14. Marko Rentik 1.10.92 Nõmme 47,85 
15. Martin Põllu 29.06.92 Nõmme 51,57 
16. Karl Põlluäär 14.12.91 Leksi 44 54,02 
17. Taavi Laup 2.09.92 Leksi 44 54,90 
18. Kirill Kaluzni 10.02.92 SK Dynamis DQ 
 
MJ 300 m 
 1. Vitali Uljanov 6.12.87 Tall. Kalev 36,27 
 2. Martin Tamm 16.01.88 E. Noole kJK 37,23 
 3. Mihhail Kovtun 2.03.88 Tall. Kalev 37,46 
 4. Ilja Suhhanov 28.10.87 Tall. Kalev 37,62 
 5. Sergei Anissimov 10.07.88 Tall. Kalev 37,92 
 6. Dmitri Davõdov 22.05.87 SK Dynamis 38,79 
 7. Tõnis Eilart 12.09.87 E. Noole KJK 39,10 
 8. Juri Tjurin 23.11.88 Tall. Kalev 39,23 
 9. Stas Saiov 14.06.87 SK Dynamis 39,73 
10. Valeri Jersov 9.12.87 SK Pirita 39,76 
11. Roman Netsiporuk 26.01.88 Laagna Gümn. 39,91 
12. Oleg Lizunov 14.06.88 SK Dynamis 40,61 
13. Martin Pihl 14.07.87 Marathon 40,89 
14. Roman Rovinski 24.03.88 SK Dynamis 41,57 
15. Peeter Kormašov 10.10.87 Leksi 44 42,61 
va  Elmo Krumm 6.04.85 Active TC 36,32 
va  Edgar Lipping 17.12.86 Active TC 36,76 
va  Madis Loit 4.06.84 Active TC 37,99 
va  Indrek Reinsoo 11.08.86 SK Sinimäe 38,43 
 
PA 300 m 
 1. Konstantin Shabanov 17.11.89 SK Pirita 35,98 
 2. Kristjan Pals 11.01.90 Elite Sport 37,75 
 3. Aleksander Stepanov 27.04.90 Tall. Kalev 37,90 



 4. Timo Kilp 1.05.89 SK Sinimäe 38,15 
 5. Lauri Vilt 7.06.89 Tall. Kalev 38,29 
 6. Konstantin Smelov 19.03.90 Tall. Kalev 38,64 
 7. Rauno Õismaa 17.06.89 Leksi 44 38,72 
 8. Priit Tohver 23.05.89 Nõmme Kalevipoeg 39,43 
 9. Juri Kondratjev 1.10.90 SK Pirita 39,44 
10. Siim Schults 4.01.89 Nõmme 40,10 
11. Toomas Randla 13.10.90 Leksi 44 40,41 
12. Vahur Onton 28.05.90 E. Noole kJK 40,42 
13. Rauno Rallmann 2.10.90 Nõmme 41,05 
14. Oleg Malõšev 30.05.90 Tall. Kalev 41,26 
15. Kristjan Raid 29.11.90 E. Noole KJK 42,03 
16. Olari Pint 2.08.90 Leksi 44 43,15 
17. Raido Kraavik 90 E. Noole KJK 43,54 
18. Lauri Lember 1.08.89 Active TC 49,64 
 
NJ 300 m 
 1. Veera Duman 28.07.88 Tall. Kalev 41,05 
 2. Elein Püümann 8.06.87 Nõmme 41,96 
 3. Kersti Miller 22.08.88 Nõmme 42,23 
 4. Julia Tihane 6.10.87 Tall. Kalev 42,31 
 5. Dane Must 8.10.87 Tall. Kalev 43,35 
 6. Helin Pungas 9.05.88 SK Sinimäe 44,90 
 7. Katrena Tenno 7.07.88 E. Noole KJK 45,01 
 8. Liisi Pinta 25.04.88 Tall. Kalev 45,01 
 9. Kaisa Kuusk 27.12.87 Nõmme 46,24 
10. Õnne Stern Tall. Kalev 46,33 
11. Elsi Leist 1.06.87 Nõmme 47,43 
12. Jekaterina Lozenko 13.12.88 Tall. Kalev 47,46 
13. Anna-Maria Ülviste Active TC 47,81 
14. Ksenia Gurina 7.04.87 SK Dynamis 49,92 
15. Kesnia Koreškova 17.06.88 SK Dynamis 56,37 
 
TA 300 m 
 1. Julia Šalagina 10.06.90 SK Pirita 40,50 
 2. Jevgenia Mateitšuk 12.07.89 Tall. Kalev 43,15 
 3. Kristina Dolmatova 8.01.90 Tall. Kalev 43,39 
 4. Eline Linnas 3.11.89 Tall. Kalev 43,98 
 5. Marika Turb 23.01.89 Nõmme 44,02 
 6. Anne Tarnašinskaja 8.09.89 SK Dynamis 44,44 
 7. Irina Dronova 1.08.89  45,00 
 8. Eva-Leena Prits 23.09.89 SK Sinimäe 45,65 
 9. Svetlana Abramova 1.06.90 Tall. Kalev 46,08 
10. Jaana Kalev 5.08.90 Tall. Kalev 46,13 
11. Pauline Viidu 12.02.90 Tall. Kalev 46,85 
12. Anna Meleštšenko 24.04.89 Tall. Kalev 47,43 
13. Linda Aasaru 28.09.990 Leksi 44 47,84 
14. Elena Tšikunova 25.03.90 SK Dynamis 48,09 
 
TB 300 m 
 1. Sandra Aasma 19.10.91 Tall. Kalev 44,80 
 2. Julia Mikoljuk 16.07.91 Tall. Kalev 46,01 
 3. Mari-Liis Medar 10.05.92 Nõmme 46,09 
 4. Inga Soone 25.03.91 SK Kivilind 46,41 
 5. Elina Tamm 1.04.91 E. Noole KJK 47,63 
 6. Breth Tootsi 29.08. 91 Nõmme 47,72 
 7. Helin Meier 20.04.92 Nõmme 48,00 
 8. Natasa Bukarina  28.08.92 USPEX 49,12 
 9. Elvira Petrova 20.04.91 SK Dynamis 49,90 
10. Triin Melnik 10.04.91 Nõmme 50,11 
11. Tuuli Rekkaro 4.02.92 Nõmme 50,12 
12. Anna Haritonova 10.11.93 Leksi 44 51,74 
13. Anna Golenko 19.06.91 SK Pirita 55,18 



 
 
 
Parimaks tunnistati 
MJ  Vitali Uljanov    PA  Konstantin Shabanov      PB  Richard Pulst 
NJ  Veera Duman  TA Kärt Kuningas    TB Triin Vaima 
 
Peakohtunik      M. Miss 
 
Peasekretär      K. Seinberg 


